FAX 01732 372366 SB R&D TONBRIDGE

Docket No.: P32151

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I'We, Andrew Simon CRAIG, Victor Witold JACEWICZ and Michael URQUHART of; Sevenoaks, Kent, United Kingdom, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, United Kingdom, and Southborough, Kent, United Kingdom respectively, have made an invention entitled:

NOVEL COMPOUND December 20, 1999 for which on

application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

I/we executed an

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to me/us by SmithKline Beecham plc (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, I/we do hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said executed application, any division, continuation and continuationin-part of said application and reissue applications, and all Letters Patents of the United States of America to be obtained therefor:

I/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

In addition I/we agree to provide ASSIGNEE upon its request with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me/us, and to testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications, affidavits or other instruments) required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application and said Letters Patent which may be necessary; this agreement to be binding upon my/our heirs, executors and administrators.

Andrew Simon CRAIG

Inventor/2

Itold JACEWICZ

Inventor 3

Michael URQUHART

RECORDED: 02/04/2000

Date: 20th December 1999

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0255 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev₂6-93)

03/ 01 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101285748

James A Lawren Richard	Conveying party(ies): Alan Hedrington ce A. Kalina I C. Schoenert	National Presto Industries, Inc. 3925 North Hastings Way Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54703-3703
Lawren Richard	ce A. Kalina	National Presto Industries, Inc. 3925 North Hastings Way Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54703-3703
Lawren Richard	ce A. Kalina	3925 North Hastings Way Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54703–3703
Richard		Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54703-3703
Additional name(2 S m
		5 =
		H C C
		·
Nature o	s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	ignment	
Oth	urity Agreement	
	ст.	
Execution D	pate: December 13, 1999 – James Alan He	edrington .
D	December 17, 1999 – Lawrence A. k	
Richard C. S	Schoenert	ANTITIV WILV
 Applicat 	ion number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this do	ocument is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent A	pplication No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	,	(-)
29/114,8	87, filed December 2, 1999	
- \;	Add	fitional numbers attached? Yes No
). Name an	d address of party to whom correspondence	ce concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
ocument sh	ould be mailed:	7 T . 10 (25 OPP 2.41) 040.00
Name:	Steven C. Bruess	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address:		Enclosed
Address.	Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	3100 Norwest Center	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
	90 South Seventh Street	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13–2725
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	overpayments to our Deposit account number. 13 2723
/2000 ISHAN	NZZ 00000215 29114887	
:581	40.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
. Statemer	nt and signature:	
	3	
To the bo	est of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original o	document.	//
		ATIO (\\ \\ \)
Steven C. Bi	ruess	7 WW YUW February 1,2000
Name of Per	rson Signing	Signature Date
	- 0	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
		Do not detach this portion

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0256